September 10th, 2007 STEEL PLATE SHOOT

We had a gorgeous day for a plate shoot, and | want to thank everybody who
came out to partake of it. We didn't have a lot of great scores on the main
event this day. Nobody really burned it up. 1 don't know if the course was too
hard, or if a lot of people had a bad day. A lot of hostages got nailed. More
than usual (sucks to be them). Oh well, there's always next month. Mat Allen
was the winner of the main event. His two runs were good enough to take
first place. But Gary Rollenhagen wasn't very far behind. He was only 1.03
seconds behind Mat! If Gary was a little more accurate or had a faster mag
change, the score would have been the other way around. Sometimes it's kind
of scary how close some of these scores are.

The EI Presidente was another event with a lot of disappointing scores. The
main reason here was a lot of misses, which added a lot of time to the scores.
There were a lot of runs in the low teens, but when you added in the misses, it
just cranked the times out of sight. Since we started painting the targets after
every run there is no controversy over whether it was a hit or not. The bullet
hits are easy to see, so you can't argue the result. Gary Rollenhagen came out
on top over Mat Allen. This time there was only 0.85 seconds difference
between first and second place. That's cutting it close, friends. They both had
one miss, but Gary's run of 9.82 seconds edged him over the top. Great
shooting guys.

One problem we had was people who shot out of sequence. Rick, who ran it,
decided which targets were to be hit 1st, 2nd, & 3rd. Apparently people were
having trouble with the sequence he chose and were not shooting in that
order. Everybody is going to have to use their brain and not go into auto pilot.
Whatever Rick decides, it is what it is. Sometimes in real life you have to
think about what your doing and not just zone out and go into auto pilot. He's
trying to keep everybody sharp, and on their toes. We endorse that concept
100%. | didn't add any penalty time to the people who shot out of sequence,
mainly because it's never happened before, and we didn't know how to score
it. But not to worry. We will come up with some sort of penalty to access you
out of sequence shooters. You will not get off scott free in the future. I can't
sleep at night knowing | can't penalize you for something you did wrong. It's
not in my nature. People might think I'm starting to be mister nice guy. I've
got to nip this in the bud.

We had the .22 drag race event going this match. It's been a long time since
this made an appearance. We didn't have the manpower before to hold it, but
we're getting better in that department, so we're going to have it pretty regular
from now on. | encourage everybody who has a .22 handgun to come out and
try it. It's a lot of fun and you don't spend a lot of money on ammo. It's a fun



event right now, but if enough people shoot it we can have elimination
tournaments to see who's the fastest gun. Come on out and give it a shot.

Our next and last match for the year will be Saturday, October 13. I hope
everybody who shot this year will try and make it to this one. If you've never
tried it, come on out and give it a try. You might have a good time and come
back next year. This will be the last one till April of 2008. Of course, this
depends on the weather. If it's raining or snowing (God forbid) the match will
be canceled. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at
pl8shootr@sbcglobal.net. .Keep that front sight in focus, and your finger off
the trigger until your sights are on the target. See ya.

Chris Hackett
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Stage #1 - Main Event

Name

Mat Allen

Gary Rollenhagen
Ron Coville

Jon Scott
Patrick Kapenga
Austin Zeno
Chris Hackett
Bob George

Ish Gomez
Huong Tran
Dennis Nelson
John Buckles
Minh Tran
Roger Heldt
John Vogel

Tom Cooper

Bill Foley

Neal Downer

Practice

36.33
40.11
63.22
32.72
40.51
47.21
36.51
67.20
69.61
50.13
77.60
76.80
117.50
125.30
124.50
91.20
149.90

DNF

Round
#1

31.58
37.06
40.47
41.86
36.00
39.62
49.13
60.02
65.80
44.18
62.50
57.70
81.90
72.80

108.70

118.50

188.80

80.70

Round
#2

36.14
31.69
31.40
32.49
41.96
48.41
43.96
49.72
44.49
74.00
65.00
71.90
70.20
93.00
98.30
100.70
226.40

DNF

Final
Score

67.72
68.75
71.87
74.35
77.96
88.03
93.09
109.74
110.29
118.18
127.50
129.60
152.10
165.80
207.00
219.20
415.20

DNF



Stage #2 - El Presidente

Name Practice | Round
#1

Gary Rollenhagen 10.95 20.00
Mat Allen 20.00
Pat Kapenga 13.27 21.14
Huong Tran 13.66 23.46
Ron Coville 10.22 41.69
Roger Heldt 70.92 38.27
John Vogel 106.76 46.55
John Buckles 42.16 30.93
Chris Hackett 31.48 54.41
Dennis Nelson 43.68 56.80
Bob George 33.10 48.16
Tom Cooper 24.07 40.99
Jon Scott 9.81 60.45
Austin Zeno 47.33 23.08
Bill Foley 89.48 69.66
Minh Tran 66.50 54.44

Neal Downer 17.93 15.82

Round
#2

9.82
10.67
11.62
1491
14.01
30.67
23.99
41.87
24.82
22.51
31.34
40.01
21.63
59.53
57.50

DNF

32.00

Final
Score

29.82
30.67
32.76
38.37
55.70
68.94
70.54
72.80
79.23
79.31
79.50
81.00
82.08
82.61
127.16
DNF

47.82



