September 10th, 2007 STEEL PLATE SHOOT

We had a gorgeous day for a plate shoot, and I want to thank everybody who came out to partake of it. We didn't have a lot of great scores on the main event this day. Nobody really burned it up. I don't know if the course was too hard, or if a lot of people had a bad day. A lot of hostages got nailed. More than usual (sucks to be them). Oh well, there's always next month. Mat Allen was the winner of the main event. His two runs were good enough to take first place. But Gary Rollenhagen wasn't very far behind. He was only 1.03 seconds behind Mat! If Gary was a little more accurate or had a faster mag change, the score would have been the other way around. Sometimes it's kind of scary how close some of these scores are.

The El Presidente was another event with a lot of disappointing scores. The main reason here was a lot of misses, which added a lot of time to the scores. There were a lot of runs in the low teens, but when you added in the misses, it just cranked the times out of sight. Since we started painting the targets after every run there is no controversy over whether it was a hit or not. The bullet hits are easy to see, so you can't argue the result. Gary Rollenhagen came out on top over Mat Allen. This time there was only 0.85 seconds difference between first and second place. That's cutting it close, friends. They both had one miss, but Gary's run of 9.82 seconds edged him over the top. Great shooting guys.

One problem we had was people who shot out of sequence. Rick, who ran it, decided which targets were to be hit 1st, 2nd, & 3rd. Apparently people were having trouble with the sequence he chose and were not shooting in that order. Everybody is going to have to use their brain and not go into auto pilot. Whatever Rick decides, it is what it is. Sometimes in real life you have to think about what your doing and not just zone out and go into auto pilot. He's trying to keep everybody sharp, and on their toes. We endorse that concept 100%. I didn't add any penalty time to the people who shot out of sequence, mainly because it's never happened before, and we didn't know how to score it. But not to worry. We will come up with some sort of penalty to access you out of sequence shooters. You will not get off scott free in the future. I can't sleep at night knowing I can't penalize you for something you did wrong. It's not in my nature. People might think I'm starting to be mister nice guy. I've got to nip this in the bud.

We had the .22 drag race event going this match. It's been a long time since this made an appearance. We didn't have the manpower before to hold it, but we're getting better in that department, so we're going to have it pretty regular from now on. I encourage everybody who has a .22 handgun to come out and try it. It's a lot of fun and you don't spend a lot of money on ammo. It's a fun

event right now, but if enough people shoot it we can have elimination tournaments to see who's the fastest gun. Come on out and give it a shot.

Our next and last match for the year will be Saturday, October 13. I hope everybody who shot this year will try and make it to this one. If you've never tried it, come on out and give it a try. You might have a good time and come back next year. This will be the last one till April of 2008. Of course, this depends on the weather. If it's raining or snowing (God forbid) the match will be canceled. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at pl8shootr@sbcglobal.net. .Keep that front sight in focus, and your finger off the trigger until your sights are on the target. See ya.

Chris Hackett

Stage #1 - Main Event

Name	Practice	Round #1	Round #2	Final Score
Mat Allen	36.33	31.58	36.14	67.72
Gary Rollenhagen	40.11	37.06	31.69	68.75
Ron Coville	63.22	40.47	31.40	71.87
Jon Scott	32.72	41.86	32.49	74.35
Patrick Kapenga	40.51	36.00	41.96	77.96
Austin Zeno	47.21	39.62	48.41	88.03
Chris Hackett	36.51	49.13	43.96	93.09
Bob George	67.20	60.02	49.72	109.74
Ish Gomez	69.61	65.80	44.49	110.29
Huong Tran	50.13	44.18	74.00	118.18
Dennis Nelson	77.60	62.50	65.00	127.50
John Buckles	76.80	57.70	71.90	129.60
Minh Tran	117.50	81.90	70.20	152.10
Roger Heldt	125.30	72.80	93.00	165.80
John Vogel	124.50	108.70	98.30	207.00
Tom Cooper	91.20	118.50	100.70	219.20
Bill Foley	149.90	188.80	226.40	415.20
Neal Downer	DNF	80.70	DNF	DNF

Stage #2 - El Presidente

Name	Practice	Round #1	Round #2	Final Score
Gary Rollenhagen	10.95	20.00	9.82	29.82
Mat Allen		20.00	10.67	30.67
Pat Kapenga	13.27	21.14	11.62	32.76
Huong Tran	13.66	23.46	14.91	38.37
Ron Coville	10.22	41.69	14.01	55.70
Roger Heldt	70.92	38.27	30.67	68.94
John Vogel	106.76	46.55	23.99	70.54
John Buckles	42.16	30.93	41.87	72.80
Chris Hackett	31.48	54.41	24.82	79.23
Dennis Nelson	43.68	56.80	22.51	79.31
Bob George	33.10	48.16	31.34	79.50
Tom Cooper	24.07	40.99	40.01	81.00
Jon Scott	9.81	60.45	21.63	82.08
Austin Zeno	47.33	23.08	59.53	82.61
Bill Foley	89.48	69.66	57.50	127.16
Minh Tran	66.50	54.44	DNF	DNF
Neal Downer	17.93	15.82	32.00	47.82